Routing many different cables in a small space: e-spool® uniquely combines two different energy supply
systems. The one standard e-chain® is guided by a roller and always provides the correct length and
tension of the energy supply system through an integrated retaining spring. In the starting position,
the e-chain® is rolled up completely to save space. The twisterband connects the roller with the shaft
end block, serving as an interface to the supply side cables. With twisterband no slip ring is needed.
This makes data transmission highly reliable, while enabling a high degree of flexibility at the same
time. Different media and cable/hose diameters can be carried side by side in one drum (diameters
up to 17mm).

p
e
Order example:
The index  corresponds to the required drive type:
 for retraction with a spring and locking mechanism
 for retraction with a spring and ratchet lever
A D
B
C
Ratchet lever
Without interruption:
for energy,
data and air
The compact e-spools® for 2m and 4m extension are optimised for small installation spaces with smaller
linear chains and twisterbands for a wide range of applications. As with the larger standard and HD
systems, the compact e-spool® systems enable trouble-free guidance and flexible filling.
Benefits
●Different media (power, data, air and fluids) can be routed together in one system
●Energy supply in all directions
●Space-saving and virtually "invisible"
●Very lightweight design (SP1.240 series made from aluminium)
●Extension lengths up to 2m and 4m
●Cables can be retrospectively added or changed
Typical application areas
●Manual workplaces
●Workstations
●Assembly lines
Space-saving and spring-driven -
e-spool® compact
e-spool® compact | Advantages
450 More information  www.igus.sk/SP1-compact 451
e-spool® compact | SP1
3D CAD, online tools and more  www.igus.sk/e-spool
Product range | With e-chain® and 1 twisterband
Part No. e-spool®
with 1 twisterband,
extension right or left
Bi hi Max. travel
distance
[m]
Inner radius
R  max.*
Outer radius
R  max.*
Max.
cable ø
Weight
[mm] [mm] [kg]
[mm] [mm] [mm]
SP1.240.2000.01. .0 23 9 2 24 35 7 ≈ 3.30
SP1.400.4000.01. .0 44 15 4 34 57 12 ≈ 13.5
SPHD1.400.4000.01. .0 44 15 4 34 57 12 ≈ 17.2
*The max. bend radii in the inner radius and the outer radius should be observed.
SP1
Order key
SP1.240.2000.01.R . 0
e-
sp
oo
l®

d
ex
Order example:
The index  corresponds to the extension direction:
SP2.600.4000.03.L.0 = e-spool® standard
with 2 twisterbands, 600mm drum diameter,
4,000mm maximum extension length, extension left.
Order index for colour options  www.igus.eu/info-colours
Note: If the e-chain® extension is vertically upwards, igus® recommends the standard e-spool®. For vertical
downwards, please use the HD version. For horizontal pull-out direction, the choice of system depends on
the application. To select the right system, please get in touch with igus®.
Flexible use:
energy supply in any
direction is possible
Space-saving:
e-chain® retracts into
a compact unit
Cost-effective:
HD twisterband enables
rotary movement
Flexible:
guidance of different
media in one system
e-spool® standard
Picture left:
with 1 twisterband
Picture right:
with 2 twisterbands
e-spool® HD | SPHD1 / SPHD2
456 More information  www.igus.sk/SPHD1  www.igus.eu/SPHD2 457
e-spool® standard and HD
3D CAD, online tools and more  www.igus.sk/e-spool
HD product range | With e-chain® and 1 or 2 twisterbands
For vertical applications, downwards
Part No. e-spool®
with 1 twisterband,
extension right or left
Bi hi Max. travel
distance
[m]
Inner radius
R  max.**
Outer radius
R  max.**
Max.
cable ø
Weight
[mm] [mm] [kg]
[mm] [mm] [mm]
SPHD1.600.4000.03. .0* 75 21 4 44 77 17 ≈ 52.0
SPHD1.700.7000.03. .0* 75 21 7 44 77 17 ≈ 56.5
SPHD1.850.14000.03. .0* 75 21 14 44 77 17 ≈ 67.0
*Index R = extension right / *Index L = extension left
**The max. bend radii in the inner radius and the outer radius should be observed.
Part No. e-spool®
with 2 twisterbands,
extension right or left
Bi hi Max. travel
distance
[m]
Inner radius
R  max.**
Outer radius
R  max.**
Max.
cable ø